On < 1 year 1- 2 years years >5 years Total
Demand $ $ $ $ $

Non-derivatives
Non-interest bearing
Trade Payables 413,149 413,149
Provisions 707,127 707,127
Other payables 108,762 4,333 113,095
Total 1,229,038 4,333 1,233,371

47

Transport Workers Union of Australia (QLD Branch)
Notes to the Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2018

Note 15F: Market Risk

Interest rate risk

The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity
which could result from a change in this risk.

As at 31 December 2018, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate,
with all other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2018

Change in
Risk risk
variable variable%

Interest rate risk - [+ 2%]
Interest rate risk - [- 2%]

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2017

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk

Price risk

Risk
variable

Change in
risk variable
%

- [+ 2%]
- [-2%]

Effect on
Profit and Equity

loss
$ $
9,974 9,974

(9,974) (9,974)

Effect on

Profit and Equity
loss

$ $
9,874 9,874

(9,874) (9,874)

A 2% change in equity prices at reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) profit/ (loss) and
equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the prior year.

48

Transport Workers Union of Australia (QLD Branch)
Notes to the Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2018

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2018

Change in
Risk risk
variable variable%

Increase in equity prices by 2% - [+ 2%]
Decrease in equity prices by 2% - [- 2%]